
第2回 徳之島オープンウォータースイミング⼤会総合記録【1km】  2023年11⽉19⽇（⽇）

総合
順位

No. ⽒名 年齢 性別 居住地 記録
男⼥
別順

表彰区分
区分
順位

TOP 2 野中 ⼤暉 26 男 東京都 0:12:13
1 1601 藤野 祐規 38 男 ⼤阪府 0:15:58 1 男⼦30歳代 1
2 409 中村 順⼦ 47 ⼥ 千葉県 0:17:46 1 ⼥⼦40歳代 1
3 401 ⾕澤 政枝 55 ⼥ 京都府 0:17:52 2 ⼥⼦50歳代 1
4 405 國定 俊佑 40 男 岡⼭県 0:18:03 2 男⼦40歳代 1
5 1602 内藤 保雄 66 男 ⻑野県 0:19:30 3 男⼦60歳代 1
6 1603 星 雅⽂ 68 男 新潟県 0:19:30 4 男⼦60歳代 2
7 111 濱 美久 39 ⼥ 神奈川県 0:20:10 3 ⼥⼦30歳代 1
8 110 松井 恵利⾹ 36 ⼥ 神奈川県 0:20:38 4 ⼥⼦30歳代 2
9 104 宮原 佳寿美 32 ⼥ 岡⼭県 0:20:42 5 ⼥⼦30歳代 3

10 410 ⿊⽥ 亜希⼦ 49 ⼥ 神奈川県 0:21:00 6 ⼥⼦40歳代 2
11 601 森⽥ 直美 56 ⼥ 埼⽟県 0:21:26 7 ⼥⼦50歳代 2
12 602 岡崎 和彦 49 男 埼⽟県 0:24:21 5 男⼦40歳代 2
13 408 ⽥中 ⽇世志 55 男 東京都 0:24:46 6 男⼦50歳代 1
14 105 クリストファー・リナルディ 26 男 ⿅児島県 0:25:03 7 男⼦29歳以下 1
15 112 中村 淳⼦ 66 ⼥ 埼⽟県 0:25:17 8 ⼥⼦60歳代 1
16 101 平⽥ 節夫 74 男 京都府 0:26:15 8 男⼦70代 1
17 403 ⼾⽥ 尚義 56 男 静岡県 0:26:36 9 男⼦50歳代 2
18 404 太⽥ 照久 49 男 ⿅児島県 0:27:27 10 男⼦40歳代 3
19 407 松村 佳昭 55 男 東京都 0:29:12 11 男⼦50歳代 3
20 106 ⽵本 奈美 33 ⼥ ⿅児島県 0:30:06 9 ⼥⼦30歳代 4
21 103 島⽥ 薫 63 ⼥ 東京都 0:30:50 10 ⼥⼦60歳代 2
22 109 佐藤 萌 26 ⼥ ⿅児島県 0:31:17 11 ⼥⼦29歳以下 1
23 406 藤本 幸博 53 男 ⼤阪府 0:32:28 12 男⼦50歳代 4

DNS 102 野村 ⽂夫 72 男 京都府 男⼦70代
DNS 107 岩城 彩花 26 ⼥ ⿅児島県 ⼥⼦29歳以下
DNS 108 前園 佳奈⼦ 28 ⼥ ⿅児島県 ⼥⼦29歳以下



第2回 徳之島オープンウォータースイミング⼤会総合記録【3km】  2023年11⽉19⽇（⽇）

総合
順位

No. ⽒名 年齢 性別 居住地 記録
男⼥
別順

表彰区分
区分
順位

1 1301 浅川 秀之 50 男 神奈川県 0:51:00 1 男⼦50歳代 1
2 401 ⾕澤 政枝 55 ⼥ 京都府 0:55:06 1 ⼥⼦50歳代 1
3 409 中村 順⼦ 47 ⼥ 千葉県 0:55:26 2 ⼥⼦40歳代 1
4 405 國定 俊佑 40 男 岡⼭県 0:57:02 2 男⼦40歳代 1
5 325 佐野 海⽃ 22 男 神奈川県 0:58:57 3 男⼦29歳以下 1
6 322 森 駿太 18 男 ⿅児島県 0:59:56 4 男⼦29歳以下 2
7 306 坪内 三枝⼦ 55 ⼥ 京都府 1:00:37 3 ⼥⼦50歳代 2
8 304 伴 恵美 41 ⼥ 京都府 1:01:06 4 ⼥⼦40歳代 2
9 309 松本 渉 49 男 ⼭⼝県 1:01:14 5 男⼦40歳代 2

10 312 福⽥ 春道 31 男 東京都 1:01:30 6 男⼦30歳代 1
11 410 ⿊⽥ 亜希⼦ 49 ⼥ 神奈川県 1:02:37 5 ⼥⼦40歳代 3
12 301 内⼭ 真由美 54 ⼥ 東京都 1:02:46 6 ⼥⼦50歳代 3
13 307 ⻑⽥ 稔 71 男 京都府 1:03:13 7 男⼦70代 1
14 313 福⽥ ⽂彦 26 男 宮城県 1:05:09 8 男⼦29歳以下 3
15 305 渡辺 弘⼦ 66 ⼥ 京都府 1:05:30 7 ⼥⼦60歳代 1
16 303 秋⽥ 和規 74 男 京都府 1:05:58 9 男⼦70代 2
17 320 ⿑藤 夏⾳ 22 ⼥ 神奈川県 1:06:42 8 ⼥⼦29歳以下 1
18 311 川勝 万⾥ 56 ⼥ 京都府 1:11:09 9 ⼥⼦50歳代 4
19 310 芝 敏貴 45 男 ⿅児島県 1:12:57 10 男⼦40歳代 3
20 317 ⼤⼭ 誠志郎 37 男 ⿅児島県 1:14:56 11 男⼦30歳代 2
21 403 ⼾⽥ 尚義 56 男 静岡県 1:18:01 12 男⼦50歳代 2
22 408 ⽥中 ⽇世志 55 男 東京都 1:20:21 13 男⼦50歳代 3
23 318 杉村 絢⼦ 43 ⼥ 東京都 1:20:44 10 ⼥⼦40歳代 4
24 321 森 拓哉 48 男 ⿅児島県 1:20:53 14 男⼦40歳代 4
25 404 太⽥ 照久 49 男 ⿅児島県 1:20:57 15 男⼦40歳代 5
26 314 松浦 加奈 48 ⼥ 東京都 1:21:02 11 ⼥⼦40歳代 5
27 308 ⼤⽥ 恵美⼦ 62 ⼥ 東京都 1:21:31 12 ⼥⼦60歳代 2
28 319 浅川 ⿇⾐⼦ 44 ⼥ 神奈川県 1:22:06 13 ⼥⼦40歳代 6
29 316 太⽥ はるか 48 ⼥ ⿅児島県 1:22:16 14 ⼥⼦40歳代 7
30 324 重久 昇雄 62 男 ⿅児島県 1:26:01 16 男⼦60歳代 1
31 323 徳留 正⼀ 74 男 福岡県 1:27:38 17 男⼦70代 3
32 407 松村 佳昭 55 男 東京都 1:35:49 18 男⼦50歳代 4
33 406 藤本 幸博 53 男 ⼤阪府 1:35:56 19 男⼦50歳代 5
34 315 鈴東 淳 56 男 ⿅児島県 1:41:53 20 男⼦50歳代 6

DNS 302 久野 聡 55 男 ⿅児島県 男⼦50歳代



第2回 徳之島オープンウォータースイミング⼤会総合記録【5km】  2023年11⽉19⽇（⽇）

総合
順位

No. ⽒名 年齢 性別 居住地 距離 記録
男⼥
別順

表彰区分
区分
順位

TOP 1 南出 ⼤伸 27 男 東京都 5 1:02:35
1 1508 ⼤塚 陽 21 男 神奈川県 5 1:02:38 1 男⼦29歳以下 1
2 1506 坂下 拓⼰ 20 男 東京都 5 1:02:38 2 男⼦29歳以下 2
3 1504 平野 翔⼀ 19 男 東京都 5 1:02:42 3 男⼦29歳以下 3
4 1509 ⽥中 夢乃 21 ⼥ 神奈川県 5 1:02:48 1 ⼥⼦29歳以下 1
5 1510 ⻑濱 碧波 16 男 神奈川県 5 1:09:18 4 男⼦29歳以下 4
6 1502 藤野 舞⼦ 40 ⼥ 東京都 5 1:10:16 2 ⼥⼦40歳代 1
7 1507 福澤 翼 20 男 神奈川県 5 1:12:08 5 男⼦29歳以下 5
8 1505 櫻⽥ 希海 15 男 神奈川県 5 1:14:24 6 男⼦29歳以下 6
9 1601 藤野 祐規 38 男 ⼤阪府 5 1:23:11 7 男⼦30歳代 1

10 506 ⾼⾕ 暢之 55 男 東京都 5 1:32:38 8 男⼦50歳代 1
11 508 北島 明代 44 ⼥ 神奈川県 5 1:33:06 3 ⼥⼦40歳代 2
12 1503 神⾕ 有⾹ 40 ⼥ 静岡県 5 1:34:54 4 ⼥⼦40歳代 3
13 1603 星 雅⽂ 68 男 新潟県 5 1:39:03 9 男⼦60歳代 1
14 1602 内藤 保雄 66 男 ⻑野県 5 1:39:09 10 男⼦60歳代 2
15 601 森⽥ 直美 56 ⼥ 埼⽟県 5 1:45:36 5 ⼥⼦50歳代 1
16 602 岡崎 和彦 49 男 埼⽟県 5 1:50:49 11 男⼦40歳代 1
17 1501 宮本 由起⼦ 38 ⼥ ⼤阪府 5 1:52:05 6 ⼥⼦30歳代 1
18 505 呉 英仁 61 男 東京都 5 1:55:09 12 男⼦60歳代 3
19 504 ⻫藤 雄⼀郎 47 男 神奈川県 5 1:55:45 13 男⼦40歳代 2
20 503 今村 裕⼦ 53 ⼥ 京都府 5 1:56:24 7 ⼥⼦50歳代 2
21 502 森 純助 63 男 ⿅児島県 4 1:44:46 14 男⼦60歳代 4
22 507 川原 朋⼦ 45 ⼥ 東京都 4 1:44:57 8 ⼥⼦40歳代 4

DNS 501 佐藤 和幸 45 男 東京都 男⼦40歳代



第2回 徳之島オープンウォータースイミング⼤会総合記録【10km】  2023年11⽉18⽇（⼟）

総合
順位

No. ⽒名 年齢 性別 居住地 距離 記録
男⼥
別順

表彰区分
区分
順位

TOP 10 南出 ⼤伸 27 男 東京都 10 2:08:24
1 1506 坂下 拓⼰ 20 男 東京都 10 2:12:17 1 男⼦29歳以下 1
2 1508 ⼤塚 陽 21 男 神奈川県 10 2:12:58 2 男⼦29歳以下 2
3 1509 ⽥中 夢乃 21 ⼥ 神奈川県 10 2:21:25 1 ⼥⼦29歳以下 1
4 1504 平野 翔⼀ 19 男 東京都 10 2:23:35 3 男⼦29歳以下 3
5 1502 藤野 舞⼦ 40 ⼥ 東京都 10 2:24:53 2 ⼥⼦40歳代 1
6 1510 ⻑濱 碧波 16 男 神奈川県 10 2:26:35 4 男⼦29歳以下 4
7 1507 福澤 翼 20 男 神奈川県 10 2:37:57 5 男⼦29歳以下 5
8 1001 中嶋 ⼤樹 22 男 神奈川県 9 2:31:21 6 男⼦29歳以下 6
9 1002 永園 幸司 33 男 神奈川県 8 2:30:19 7 男⼦30歳代 1

10 1601 藤野 祐規 38 男 ⼤阪府 8 2:30:25 8 男⼦30歳代 2
11 1301 浅川 秀之 50 男 神奈川県 8 2:34:52 9 男⼦50歳代 1
12 1503 神⾕ 有⾹ 40 ⼥ 静岡県 8 2:36:11 3 ⼥⼦40歳代 2
13 1603 星 雅⽂ 68 男 新潟県 7 2:27:45 10 男⼦60歳代 1
14 1602 内藤 保雄 66 男 ⻑野県 7 2:32:58 11 男⼦60歳代 2
15 1501 宮本 由起⼦ 38 ⼥ ⼤阪府 6 2:25:00 4 ⼥⼦30歳代 1

DNF 1505 櫻⽥ 希海 15 男 神奈川県 2 0:29:18 男⼦29歳以下


